

## MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK, LTD.

### Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities <sup>1/</sup>

As of 30 September 2008

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	5,648,203.75	Deposits	50,262,756,822.51
Interbank and money market items	10,799,411,003.78	Interbank and money market items	5,503,199,388.28
Investments, net (with obligations Baht 0.00)	29,456,371,764.68	Liabilities payable on demand	356,716,595.77
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	81,225,951,149.59	Borrowings	25,893,085,050.65
Accrued interest receivables	406,526,933.71	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Properties foreclosed, net	-	Other liabilities	4,939,657,276.93
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-	<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>86,955,415,134.14</b>
Premises and equipment, net	137,180,685.73	<b>Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	
Other assets, net	5,901,878,261.99	(Regulatory capital Baht 25,448,243,725.11 )	
		Funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	25,448,243,725.11
		Net loss not yet compensated by head office (.....)	(.....)
		Net funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	25,448,243,725.11
		Net Inter-office balance which branch is debtor (creditor) of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	11,681,885,666.51
		Net balance which branch is debtor of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	37,130,129,391.62
		Profit and loss account and others	3,847,423,477.47
		<b>Total Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	<b>40,977,552,869.09</b>
		<b>Total Liabilities and Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	<b>127,932,968,003.23</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>127,932,968,003.23</b>	Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	1,842,398,677.36
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	1,842,398,677.36	<b>Total</b>	<b>129,775,366,680.59</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>129,775,366,680.59</b>		

Non-Performing Loans <sup>2/</sup> (net) as of 30 September 2008 (Quarterly) ( 0.40 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	348,460,000.00
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 September 2008 (Quarterly)	1,013,057,022.21
Actual provisioning for loan loss	1,013,059,929.69
Loans to related parties	20,657,842,913.02
Loans to related asset management companies	-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	-
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 September 2008 due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551, Section	-
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	164,576,377.79
Letters of credit	4,672,681,584.81

<sup>1/</sup>This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

<sup>2/</sup> Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 September 2008 (Quarterly)  
( 0.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

550,800,000.00